U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI

Honorable Selene D. Maddox

Tuesday, February 27, 2024

Current as of 02/20/2024 at 2:06 PM

Cochran U.S. Bankruptcy Courthouse 703 Highway 145 North Aberdeen, MS 39730

Cochran U.S. Bankruptcy Courthouse

09:30 AM 16-14509-SDM Howard Allen Hood

Ch 12

Trustee: Barkley

Moving: Craig M. Geno

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Craig M. Geno

Jarret P. Nichols Glenn H. Williams

Matter: Doc# 562 Emergency Motion to Borrow Emergency Motion to Incur Debt and Grant Security Therefor

and for Other Relief Filed by Craig M. Geno on behalf of Howard Allen Hood.

10:00 AM 24-10263-SDM Shanta Latrease Newby

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: William C. Cunningham

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: William C. Cunningham

Matter: Doc# 4 Motion to Extend Automatic Stay under 362(c)(3)(B) Filed by William C. Cunningham on behalf

of Shanta Latrease Newby. (Attachments: # 1 Creditor Matrix)

10:00 AM 24-10327-SDM Alice Louise White

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: William C. Cunningham

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: William C. Cunningham

Matter: Doc# 4 Motion to Extend Automatic Stay under 362(c)(3)(B) Filed by William C. Cunningham on behalf

of Alice Louise White. (Attachments: # 1 Creditor Matrix)

10:00 AM 18-10616-SDM Swift Staffing Holdings, LLC

Ch 11

Moving: Craig M. Geno

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Craig M. Geno

Matter: Doc# 746 Application to Compromise Controversy Motion to Settle, Compromise and Pay Disputed and

Contingent Claims Filed by Craig M. Geno on behalf of Swift Staffing Holdings, LLC.

10:00 AM 18-10616-SDM Swift Staffing Holdings, LLC

Ch 11

Moving: Craig M. Geno

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Craig M. Geno

Matter: Doc# 743 Motion to Enforce Automatic Stay Filed by Craig M. Geno on behalf of Swift Staffing Holdings,

LLC.

10:00 AM 22-12207-SDM Stephanie Page

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: Edward E. Lawler, Jr.

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: R. Gawyn Mitchell

Matter: Doc# 21 Motion for Relief from Stay ., Motion to Abandon ., Motion for Adequate Protection Filed by

Edward E. Lawler Jr. on behalf of 21st Mortgage Corporation. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit A-Agreement #

2 Exhibit B-Certificate of Title)

10:00 AM 23-12512-SDM Rhonda Sue Pierce

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: Nathan Rester, I

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Tiffany K Pharr

Matter: Doc# 19 Motion for Relief from Stay re: 60038 Fowlkes Road, Amory MS 38821., Motion for Relief from

Stay (Codebtor or Child Support), Motion to Abandon. Filed by Nathan Rester I on behalf of HSBC Bank USA. National Association, as Indenture Trustee of the Fieldstone Mortgage Investment Trust,

Series 2004-4. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order # 2 Exhibit Loan Documents)

10:00 AM 24-10073-SDM Timothy Lynn Givens and Cora C. Givens

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: Jacob C Zweig

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Tiffany K Pharr

Matter: Doc# 13 Motion for Relief from Stay regarding a 2023 Nissan Rogue., Motion for Relief from Stay

(Codebtor or Child Support) Filed by Jacob C Zweig on behalf of TD Bank, N.A., successor in interest to TD Auto Finance LLC. (Attachments: # 1 Exhibit Contract # 2 Exhibit Title # 3 Exhibit J.D. Power Value

Report # 4 Proposed Order)

10:00 AM 24-10294-SDM Luvine B. Moore

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: William W. Stover, Jr.

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: William W. Stover, Jr.

Matter: Doc# 6 Motion to Extend Automatic Stay under 362(c)(3)(B) Filed by William W. Stover Jr. on behalf of

Luvine B. Moore. (Attachments: # 1 Proposed Order)

Printed for Tuesday, February 27, 2024

10:00 AM 24-10269-SDM Vankiesha Davis

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: Catherine Anne Umberger

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Catherine Anne Umberger

Matter: Doc# 5 Motion to Extend Automatic Stay under 362(c)(3)(B) Filed by Catherine Anne Umberger on

behalf of Vankiesha Davis.

10:00 AM 24-10285-SDM David Wayne Rhodes

Ch 13

Trustee: Johns

Moving: Catherine Anne Umberger

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Catherine Anne Umberger

Matter: Doc# 5 Motion to Extend Automatic Stay under 362(c)(3)(B) Filed by Catherine Anne Umberger on

behalf of David Wayne Rhodes.